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FlE 4:
RFUvar—2DEHEENLET,
EBRI—FZERLT. RI1YFEF
VIZLET,

RTFooatr—4an

lfibee

ti24084a
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AT L—hUER LA

1. EHBEBRFIE, R—I12%FTLE
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1L, Y/ FTRAvFEFTIZL

i?—o
rSTLSa—F4VTFIB

BHAR—RICEAT—DFREL. X7

L—VYOEREZERL. BERRAvTF %
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IETHM., FEIEBAEFITM?

FEBORT—R RS A bE
RILTWETH,?

HIEEENS bSO RT 2 —HEHRY 5
LET. E—2—DOHENILEFYE
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FSURTF2—HDFE,
HRIZZBELTTFRAMLET,
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2. FIREGHAEHIHBRT—2X54
MNRADEIIC. FEARY I ZDH
N—FWMYHLET,

R EAN S
KSITNYa—F4VTFIED
~ SEMIE. EYARER Y TH
REHAEESBL TS,
BLE HIEREBLET,
[RYRY HEBEESBLES,
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490/495/395FU X 2 > F R Z'L—+

490/495/395EU R 2 > FR T L—¥

EL kLS
/\ | 140-160 in-Ib (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
A

30-35 in-1b (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)

T~ M9 R—CEBRELTCES,

ti24994a
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490/495/395F0 X 2 > F X 7L —+

EL LY

A 140-160 in-Ib (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
A 30-35 in-lIb (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)
A Hammer tight

A 25-30 ft-1b (33.9 - 40.7 N-m)

ti24993a
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490/495/395FU X 2 > F R Z'L—+

490/495/395EU R 2 > FR T L—V# & —%&

SR &
12 117501
13 115099
14 117559
22 170541
23 287900
25 180131
26 107434
27 116073
28 116074
29 116079
33 206994
34A See
page 48
39 241920
40 249194
41
17C487
17C488
17C489
42 24W817
43 24W640
44 24X020
45  24W830
46  See
page 48
47 117493
52  See
page 48
53  See
page 48
54
245022

3345561

A

SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd
WASHER, hose
0-ring

COVER, front
painted

SHIELD, motor,
painted,
BEARING, thrust
BEARING, thrust
WASHER, thrust
WASHER, thrust
BEARING, thrust
FLUID, TSL (not
shown)

CARD, medical alert
(not shown)
DEFLECTOR, threaded
GEAR, reducer

PUMP, displacement
PC

North America
Asia/ANZ/Japan
Europe

HOUSING, drive, PG,
includes 12, 47, 70
ROD, connecting, PC
KIT, repair,
crankshaft,

includes 25

KIT, hose, cpld, PC,
includes 132

HOSE, cpld, 1/4 in. x
50 ft (not shown)
SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

LABEL, front

upper/ lower

LABEL, side

MOTOR, /nc/udes 54a,
54b
490/495/395EU

includes 12

a3

4
1

SR HS
287807
54a 15D088
54b 115477
55 246381
57 246385
59  15E823
60 246386
61 See
page 48
62 276888
63A See
page 48
65A See
page 48
66 116139
67 15G857
68 287903
69 287072
70 1706483
71 122667
108 115523
132 16H137
139 127914

£ BA

595

FAN, motor

SCREW, mach, torx
painted

HOSE, drain, stand
includes 39, 62
STRAINER, 7/8-14 unf
FRAME, standmount
KIT, hose suction
includes 13 14,
57, 62

GUN, spray (not
shown)

CLIP, drain line
LABEL, danger

LABEL, warning

GRIP, handle

CAP, leg

CUP, suction/drain
HANDLE, sprayer,
includes 47, 66
COVER, pump rod
SCREW, drill, hex
washer head

GAUGE, pressure
fluid, not shown
(on select models)
PACKING, O-ring
SCREW, mach, slot,
hex

206994 FLUID, TSL, 8 oz. (not shown)

E%

1

A XHEDBRIELEESNNL, 87, Hk
UH— FIZHEH TFIZAY ET

471



490,495,595 Lo-Boy X 7L —+
490/495/595 Lo-Boy R 7 L—¥

~LY
140-160 in-1b (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)

30-35 in-1b (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)

ti24996a
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490,495,595 Lo-Boy X 'L —+7

(%7
140-160 in-Ib (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
30-35 in-lb (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)

Hammer tight

b (33.9 - 40.7 N-m)

30 ft-

25-

R

A\
A
A\
A

43
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490,495,595 Lo-Boy X 7L —+

490/495/595 LoBoy R 7L —% Hm—%

SR &

SR B&
12 117501
13 115099
14 117559
22 170541
23 287900
25 180131
26 107434
27 116073
28 116074
29 116079
33 206994
34A See

page 48
39 241920
40 249194
4

17C487

17C488
42 24W817
43 24W640
44

24X020

24X021
45  24W830
46  See

page 48
47 117493
52 See

page 48
53  See

page 48
54

245022
44

Bl

SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

WASHER, hose

0-ring

COVER, front
painted

SHIELD, motor
painted, /ncludes 12
BEARING, thrust
BEARING, thrust
WASHER, thrust
WASHER, thrust
BEARING, thrust
FLUID, TSL

(not shown)

CARD, medical alert
(not shown)
DEFLECTOR, threaded
GEAR, reducer

PUMP, displacement
PC

North America

Asia, ANZ, Japan
HOUSING, drive, PC
includes 12, 47, 70
ROD, connecting, PC
KIT, repair,
crankshaft

/ncludes 25

Models 490/495/395EU
Model| 595

KIT, hose, cpld, PC,
includes 132

HOSE, cpld, 1/4 in. x
50 ft (not shown)
SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

LABEL, front

upper/ lower

LABEL, side

MOTOR, /nc/udes 54a,
54b
Models 490/495

&%

4
1

b4a
54b

55

57
59
60

61

62
63A

65A

66
68
69

70
7
74

82

83

117
132
139

150

206994 FLUID, TSL, 8 oz

287807
15D088
115477

246381

246385
246250
246386

See
page 48
276888
See
page 48
See
page 48
15B999
104811
287488

17C483
107310
195766

122667

15B870
15G447
16H137
127914

109032

ExEA

Mode!| 595

FAN, motor

SCREW, mach, torx
painted

HOSE, drain, stand
includes 39, 62
STRAINER, 7/8-14 unf
FRAME, cart, lo
KIT, hose suction
includes 13, 14, 57,
62,

GUN, spray

(not shown)

CLIP, drain line
LABEL, danger

LABEL, warning

CLIP, retaining
CAP, hub

HANDLE, assembly
lo cart
COVER, pump
PLUG, tubing
WHEEL, semi
pneumatic
SCREW, drill, hex
washer head

CUP, suction/drain
PLUG, shield painted
PACKING, O-ring
SCREW, mach, slot
hex

SCREW, pan hd

(not shown)

rod

E

A XHBDEBMELZELESNIL, %7, HL
UH— FIFEHTFEIZAYET,

3345561



490/495,595,/395EU Hi-Boy Sprayers
490/495/595/395EU Hi-Boy Sprayers

E1

(%7

140-160 in-Ib (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)

A
A\ | 30-35 in-b (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)
A

74

(S

|
09 ~—vzem | 54

LTLEEL, g
‘/,/ I

67

3345561

23-27 in-1b (2.6 - 3.1 N-m)
/2
Iy S
q é\\/\\

45



490/495,595,/395EU Hi-Boy Sprayers

46

L (N1

A 140-160 in-1b (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)
A 30-35 in-lb (3.4 - 4.0 N'm)
/A | Hammer tight

A 25-30 ft-1b (33.8 - 40.6 N-m)

ti24997a

3345561



490/495,595,/395EU Hi-Boy Sprayers

490/495/595/395EU Hi-Boy R T L—¥ E@E—E
SR B

BHE M

12

42

43
44

45
46
47
52
53
54

b4a
54b

55
57

117501

115099
103413
17C541
287900

180131
107434
116073
116074
116079
206994
See
page 48
241920
249194

17C487
17G488
17G489
24W817

241640

24X020
24X021
24W830

See
page 48
117493

See
page 48
See
page 48

245022
287807
15D088
115477

287952
246385

3345561

EXEA

SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

WASHER, hose

0-ring

COVER, front, painted
SHIELD, motor,
painted, /ncludes 12
BEARING, thrust
BEARING, thrust
WASHER, thrust
WASHER, thrust
BEARING, thrust
FLUID, TSL (not shown)
CARD, medical alert
(not shown)
DEFLECTOR, threaded
GEAR, reducer

EgMP, displacement

North America
Asia/ANZ/Japan
Europe

HOUSING, drive, PC
includes 12, 47, 70
ROD, connecting, PC
KIT, repair
crankshaft

includes 25

Models 395EU/490/495
Mode!| 595

KIT, hose, cpld, PC,
includes 132

HOSE, cpld, 1/4 in. x
50 ft (not shown)
SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

LABEL, front

upper/ lower

LABEL, side

MOTOR, /nc/udes 54a,
54b

490,/495/395EU

595

FAN, motor

SCREW, mach, torx
painted

HOSE, drain

includes 39
STRAINER, 7/8-14 unf

#
4

_—_m N — — —_—

—_

59
60

61
62

176485
176992

See
page 48
276888

63A See

page 48

65A See

123

132
139

206994 FLUID, TSL, 8 oz

page 48
109032
15E813
17C483
287489
108691

106062
15B999
104811
15B652
17C990
111040
15D281
156982
114531
15G447
118852
287253

16H137
127914

EL

FRAME, cart, hi

KIT, stinger tube,
includes 13 14, 57,
69 76 84

GUN, spray (not shown)

CLIP, drain line
LABEL, danger

LABEL, warning

SCREW, pan hd

NUT, jam

COVER, pump rod
HANDLE

PLUG, tubing

TUBE, suction

WHEEL

CLIP, retaining

CAP, hub

WASHER, suction
HANGER, pai |

NUT, lock, insert
nylon

HANGER, stand

(on select models)
CAM, cart (on select
model s)

SCREW, mch, hex

(on select models)
PLUG, tubing

SCREW, thd forming
(on select models,
not shown)

KIT, tool box /nc/udes
122 (on select models,
not shown)

PACKING, O-ring
SCREW, mach, slot, hex
(not shown)

N—=—=PNMNN =N — — N —_

AN =

wW —

1
3
1

A XHBEDBRIELEESNNL, £, Bk
UH— FIZEHTFIZAY ET,

47



72 YL N/

TOtHY1)ESRNL

Ref. 52
Ref. 34 #1— SR,
K Ref. 46 | T4~ . | Ref. 53 | Ref. 61 | Ref. 63 | Ref. 65
RFL—%| . ER7 |h—R.1/4 t/ SR, Ho. SR, B|SRL, B
DEFIL S5—Fk A |in. x 50 ft T :0] 2TL— & A &©S A
826199
26200 | 222385 # | 826079 1ﬂﬁ§§g{ 17832 | 826085 | 15H085 # | 195793 &
826202 176830/
26208 | 222385 # | 626079 | NG | 170836 | 826085 | 15H08S # | 195793 &
826205 176830/
820209 | 222385 # | 826079 | 118397 | 470840 | 826085 | 15HOS # | 195793 &
176327 170827/
17638 | 220985 4 | 240794 | \TGEH | 176820 | 288420 | 15HOS5 # | 195793 &
176333 176827/
176334 | 220385 4 | 240794 | \TGE | 17C834 | 288420 | 15HOS5 # | 195793 &
170336 170827/
119330 | 222385 # | 240794 | 13821/ | 170838 | 288420 | 15H085 # | 195793 &
176369 170864/ —
176360 | 222385 # | 240704 | VUS| 470867 | 288438 166596 7
170373
176378 17¢864/
e 202385 # | 240794 | VO8O | 170860 | 288438 | - - - | 166596 2
170378
176381
176387 | 222385 # | 240794 1ﬂﬁ§§;{ 17838 | 288438 | - - — | 16G596 2
17393 | 17A134 2| 240794 ‘ﬂﬁgﬁ;{ 176829 | 170926 | 15H086 * | 195792 @
176304 | 174134 2| 240704 | 821/ | q7cg58 | 238421/ | 15087 @ | 195792 @
176395 | 17A134 2| 240794 ‘ﬂﬁgﬁ;{ 17829 | 170926 | 15H087 @ | 195792 @
170827/ 288427/ .
176309 | 174134 2| 240704 | VIO8ZI/ 1 q7c834 | 288420/ | 15Hog6 * | 195792 @
170398
170827/ 288427/
176401 170134 2| 240704 | V8210 | 170834 | ZBBEZI | 151087 @ | 195702 @
110808 | 11a134 2| 240704 | 'C82L/ | 70838 | 238421/ | 154087 @ | 195792 @
288526 - ¥y b, 7O Y, Ryii—
# - REE ARAVEE TTUR @—7271#;xh5u7-
& —a—v—5vFk
?- %5, DEE. BEBD 7 - EON
8§ - JLE T EA
A SBOBRIEEEESAL, 20, BLEUH— FERHETEICAIET,
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T ,O—)LRy o X

ayvhkrA—ILARY IR

(%7

140-160 in-1b (15.8 - 18.1 N-m)

30-35 in-1b (3.4 - 4.0 N-m)

20-25 in-1b (2.3 - 2.8 N-m)

37-43 ft-1b (50.2 - 58.3 N-m)

S EEEE

130-150 in-Ib (14.7 - 16.9 N-m)

3345561

18

o
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i,

16
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i24999a
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I ,AO—)LRy o X

Oy hAO—)LARy I REHE) Xk
SE B

DT WN

~

1

15

16

35

36
37

38
47
48

50

117828
111457
111600
277364
120405

115498
116167
117501
15G455
157811
246425
246384
246382
246383
287902
15B071
156562
15B120
162453

15E022
187625

287911
287912
287913
239914

224807
17D888

243222
117493

24W893
24W894

A

PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, o-ring

PIN, grooved

GASKET, seat, valve
SCREW, mach, Phillips,
pan hd

SCREW, slot, hex
wash hd

KNOB, potentiometer
SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

MANIFOLD, fluid
Mode |'s without pressure
gauge

Models with prs gauge
FILTER, fluid

30 mesh

60 mesh, original

100 mesh

200 mesh

KIT, repair, filter cap
includes 18

INSERT, filter
BUSHING, control box
GROMMET, transducer
NIPPLE, (1/4 npsm x
1/4 npt)

SEAT, valve

HANDLE, valve, drain
BOARD, filter

120V, GFI, US/Japan
110V, UK

230V

VALVE, drain /ncl/udes
5 26

BASE, valve
POTENTIOMETER, adj
pressure with nut
TRANSDUCER, prs
control, /ncludes 3
SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

BOX, control board
includes 6, 7, 11, 19
30, 37, 49 58 127,
128 129

120V, 490/495 models,
US/Japan includes 19
120V, 595 models
US/Japan /ncludes 19

&%

1

—_ —_ Ol = — =

N — — —

—_

S| B

49
50

51

56

58
12
90

91

92

106
107
108
127
128

129

KIT,

24W895
24W896
17P731

277229
24W892

176964
17G875

253367
253371
253378
253373
253369
253370
195428

195551

253368
242001
242005
287121
17N232
244285
15G861
156588

115523
120165
120406
158674

EREA

230V

110V, UK

LABEL, control,
w/FastF lush

COVER, control

Models without display
DIGITAL, display
includes 51, 72 106,
107

LABEL, control

Models without display
Models with display
GCORD, power

US, 490/495 models

US, 595 models

Japan

Multicord, Asia/ANZ
CEE 7/7

Multicord, Europe
BOOT, toggle

DISPLAY, LCD

RETAINER, plug, adapter
Multicord models

CEE 7/7 models

CORD SET, adapter

UK

Europe

Australia

[taly, Denmark, Sweden
India

ADPTER, Japan

LABEL, smart ctrl| dspl
LABEL, digital tracking
system

GAUGE, pressure, fluid
(on select models)
SCREW, mach, Phillips,
pan hd

SCREW, mach, hex washer
hd

0-RING, packing

ProGuard+, 230V models only
(not shown)

24W090
24W755

CEE 7/7

Multicord, IEC-320

3345561



i 738

110/120V
Potentiometer
On/Off Switch |O
= JM
m

Pressure
Transducer

ti7380b
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230V

T4 LA R—FOFERIMILHALHD
B, TNICEMT 7M1 VYOIEZEE
Hoht LhFEBAL, BHLETAYVIE
ERLEAEEEREITAREESDY E
T, BLWITAVERRTHEE, 714142
R— FOFERIAILICEMT ST/
MNEREEICLET

Potentiometer
On/Off Switch

Pressure
Transducer

1i7454b

52 3345561



R ITHIL#5
AR R

490/495/595/395EU
| KEE [ A— FLEE
ATL—¥%
R EARKES | 3300 psi | 22.8 MPa, 228 bar
RABRHE
395EU/490 0.54 gpm 2.0 lpm
495 0.60 gpm 2.3 lpm
595 0.70 gpm 2.6 lpm
BRKFYTHA4 X
395EU/490 0.023 0.023
495 0.025 0.025
595 0.027 0.027
FAKEEH O npsm 1/4 4 VF 1/4 4 F
HA4OI
395EU/490/495 620/ iy 164/ 1) v kL
595 540/ Ao > 143/ 1) v kL
=/INDFER
395EU/490 3500 W
495 3750 W
595 4000 W
EREH
395EU/490 10, 50/60 Hz 110-120V, 12 A / 220-240V, 7 A
495 10, 50/60 Hz 110-120V, 15 A / 220-240V, 9 A
595 10, 50/60 Hz 110-120V, 15 A / 220-240V, 9 A
Tk
=N
AN 18.5 41 VF 47.0 o F
Lo—Boy 22.5 41 UF 57.2 cm
Hi-Boy 28.25 A VF (NUERLE|[T.8cm (N2 FILED V)
) 97.2 cm. (N\VEILT Y TH)
38.25 1 2F (N2 FIL
7 THE)
K&
AR 16 1 U F 40.6 cm
Lo—Boy 26.5 41 F 67.3 cm
Hi-Boy 23.25 in. 59.1 cm
B
AR 14 in. 35.6 cm
Lo-Boy 20 4 F 50.6 cm
Hi-Boy 521 mm 52.1 cm

3345561 53



ETRIE %

490/495/595/395EU
K EE | A— b UEEA
g
AR UK
395EU 45.1 1|b. 20.5 kg
490 / 495 34 |b. 15 kg
Lo—Boy
395EU 63 Ib. 29 kg
490 / 495 59.1 Ib. 26.8 kg
595 70 Ib. 31.8 ke
Hi-Boy
395EU 66 |b. 30 kg
490 / 495 66.1 Ib. 30 kg
595 73 Ib. 33 kg
JA4X* (dBa) @ 70 psi (0.48 MPa, 4.8 /8—)L )
EE 90 dBa
E P 100 dBA
BEEM
FTRTDETILOEEME |BERELIUVZv L TL—rh—ROXF—)L, F4B 2,
ATYLRRF—I), PTFE, 74 —IL. LH—_ UHWPE,
FIVEZOL, BUTRTFUA—NNAE, RYIFL Y,
AOERISRAIT, LAY
AE

Y YL IONCEDEBFESE S VBEIE, RUOABRME, BHANY K, TFEH, Bk

B 1 T2k o TEIELET
“*EEEREEDS I m (371—F) BAEBHTHHL TOET,
180-3746 [ZEHL THHALEEE/YT—
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and
bearing its name to be free from defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to
the original purchaser for use.With the exception of any special, extended, or |imited
warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale
repair or replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty
applies only when the equipment is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
Graco’ s written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any
malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion
inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non-
Graco component parts.Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the
incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not
supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance
of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective
to an authorized Graco distributor for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect
is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will
be returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment
does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable
charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY 1S EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A
PARTIGULAR PURPOSE

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set
forth above. The buyer agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental
or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any
other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty
must be brought within two (2) years of the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS
SOLD BUT NOT MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as
electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their
manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for
breach of these warranties

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages
resulting from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of
any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of
warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise
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Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco. com.
For patent information, see www. graco. com/patents

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call 1-800-690-2894 to identify
the nearest distributor.

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information
available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

ERERBAZER X DFWER, This manual contains Japanese. MM 334530

_ Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES - P.0. BOX 1441 - MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 - USA

Copyright 2014, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to [SO 9001.
WWW. graco. com
Revision H, 12 2019
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